1505
The handling module has mounting, turning, linear motion, positioning error
correction, and gripping functions, which serve to shorten the design time
regarding the material handling process, to reduce costs, and to deliver
performance for the early set-up of automated lines.
S t a n d a r d i z e d  m o d u l e s
The handling operation is classified, standardized, and modularized into
7 functions.

ZC130：Solid state type 2-lead wire with indicator lamp  DC10～28V
ZC153：Solid state type 3-lead wire with indicator lamp  DC4.5～28V
Order codes for sensor switches only
Mounting specification
S : Mounting pitch
50mm [1.969in.]
M : Mounting pitch
65mm [2.559in.]
L : Mounting pitch
85mm [3.346in.]
Module
Parallel clamping
long module
Alpha series
systematic
handling module
Lead wire length
A：1000mm
[39in.]
B：3000mm
[118in.]
Number of sensor switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
3：With 3 sensor switches
4：With 4 sensor switches
Sensor switch
ZC130：Solid state type 2-lead wire with indicator lamp  DC10～28V
ZC153：Solid state type 3-lead wire with indicator lamp DC4.5～28V
Gripping width       mm
Mounting spec.
SL
ML
LL
S
140
240
340
M
176
276
376
L
318
418
518
1504_1529SHMｼﾘｰｽﾞ  07.9.10  2:08 AM  ページ1525
1526
3.4
5.72.
5
2.
5
X
6
+0
.0
18
0
O ±0.1
W
V
G
±
0.
1
N
M
4-Z
L
φ6 +0.012
0
6 +0.018